Features
Applications
●Space-saving, high permissible current, low
buzzing
●High reliability for proprietary-structure
●Correspondence of passive flammability
(Flame-resistant category B)
Volume: ≥1750mm3 [Capacitance: ≥1.0μF]

It is possible to use from more than 85°C to 105°C by derating of rated voltage.
Capacitance
● Model numbering system
A F X 4 5 0 V 4 7 4 K
The first two digits stands
for capacitance (pF).
The third digit is for the
number of continuing zero.
K ±10%
450Vdc
Series name Rated Voltage Tolerance of
Capacitance
● Circuit
● Dimensions
Unit: mm● Permissible current data
F ±0.5
W max.
10
m
in
.
φd ±0.05
T max.
H
 m
ax
.
0.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
10 100 1000
Frequency (kHz)
Pe
rm
is
si
bl
e
C
ur
re
nt
 (A
rm
s)
AFX450V series
1.5μF
1.0μF
2.2μF
0.68μF
0.47μF
● Voltage dereting by temperature
-20 0 20 40 60 80 100
0
25
50
75
100
125
0
112.5
225
337.5
450
562.5
-40 120
Temperature of capacitor surface(°C)
Pe